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 In the matter of Claimant: American National Union of The United 
 States of America vs Respondent: The San Francisco Gay Men’s 
 Choir & LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus (Baal Peor Religious 
 Community) 

Case # WCT 20210803-000002 

JUDGMENT 
Comes now, a Judgment and Order from the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of 
America. 

WHEREAS, The Tribunal examined all evidence and deliberated the elements of the case brought by 
the Claimant with fairness and non-arbitrary sentencing. The War Crimes Tribunal for The United 
States of America ensuring that the most severe crimes of concern to The United States of America 
and the International community do not go unpunished and are not in conflict with the Law of 
Nations, and 

WHEREAS, The Respondents have failed to address the claims set forth by the Claimant in any form 
of response set forth within published International True Bill of Indictment.  Pertaining to the 
subject matter of the case, this Tribunal finds the Respondents in default, and therefore in omission 
to the presentments of the Claimant, and  

WHEREAS, the Claimant has claimed within evidence submitted to this Tribunal by way of a 
prosecution of facts presented through a published International True Bill of Indictment, LINK the 
Respondents having claimed power of attorney for the entire Baal Peor religious community within 
the Respondents’ war declaration and publicly confessing to the war tactic of attacking children of 
their enemy directly under the laws of war with the strategy of slowly converting those children 
into the Respondents’ satanic worship of the Baal Peor religion are found guilty of war crimes in 
violation of all Public Laws-101, and 

 

https://americanherald.org/?p=7200
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INTERNATIONAL TRANSLATION 

A classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice Section of the Continental Free 
Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

WHEREAS, the duty to honor God by the establishment of a public religion is a legal obligation of all 
Nations, and is necessarily under the political authority established by the written and published 
social compact agreement by and between the people for The United States of America LINK, the 
Respondents have committed capital crimes against families that comprise the body politic of The 
United States of America by violating the National religion codified in International Law in 
accordance with the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 Of Piety and Religion §129. Public 
establishment of religion, and Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 Of Piety and Religion §131. When 
there is an established religion, and 

WHEREAS, the authority to establish a public religion established by the political authority from the 
covenant community as first among equals within the state of nature is codified in International law 
through the Law of Nations as cited below, and 

 Excerpt from the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 Of Piety and Religion §129. Public 
 establishment of religion 

 “The establishment of religion by law, and its public exercise, are matters of state, and are 
 necessarily under the jurisdiction of the political authority. If all men are bound to serve 
 God, the entire nation, in her national capacity, is doubtless obliged to serve and honour 
 him (Prelim. §5). And as this important duty is to be discharged by the nation in whatever 
 manner she judges best,—to the nation it belongs to determine what religion she will 
 follow, and what public worship she thinks proper to establish.” LINK 

WHEREAS, the authority to protect and support the religion established by the political authority 
from the covenant community as first among equals within the state of nature is codified in 
International Law through the Law of Nations as cited below, and 

 Excerpt from the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 12 Of Piety and Religion §131. When there 
 is an established religion. 

 “When the choice of a religion is already made, and there is one established by law, the  
 nation ought to protect and support that religion, and preserve it as an establishment of the 
 greatest importance,— without, however, blindly rejecting the changes that may be 
 proposed to render it more pure and useful: for we ought, in all things, to aim at perfection 
 (§21). But as all innovations, in this case, are full of danger, and can seldom be produced 
 without disturbances, they ought not to be attempted upon slight grounds, without 
 necessity, or very important reasons. It solely belongs to the society, the state, the entire  
 nation, to determine the necessity or propriety of those changes; and no private individual  
 has a right to attempt them by his own authority, nor consequently to preach to the people 
 a new doctrine. Let him offer his sentiments to the conductors of the nation, and submit to 
 the orders he receives from them.” 

https://continentalfreepress.news/2020/09/20/the-universal-declaration-of-human-rights-is-hereby-classified-as-public-law-within-the-states-of-the-union-within-the-united-states-of-america/
https://departmentoftransportation.theunitedstatesofamerica.country/bilateral-social-compact/
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WHEREAS, the declaration of war on innocent children by the Respondents from the San Francisco 
Gay Men's Choir that was not disavowed by the Respondents from the LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus are 
liable for the aforementioned war declaration and public confession to the war tactic of converting 
the children of their enemy under the laws of war into direct disobedience with the Creator through 
the Baal Peor religion committing capital crimes against the Nation in violation of Article 3 of the 
Bilateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America 
and a violation of the Law of Nations Chapter 12 §129 and §131, and 

WHEREAS, the Respondents as representative of the Baal Peor religious community have openly 
confessed to committing acts of terrorism upon the family unit through the war tactic of corrupting 
the minds of innocent children of their enemy into their satanic, religious ideology using deceit 
through well- crafted psychological social engineering and brainwashing operations, and 

WHEREAS, the term ally has been used by militaries long before the Respondents’ war declaration 
against the unsuspecting, unknowing innocent by a scripted tune, promoting the same actions of 
war to subvert the minds of innocent children, over a period of time, to a Satanic worship of the 
Baal Peor religion, and who have openly recruited for other allies in the cause of war, which cannot 
be tolerated within any Nation that is obliged to serve and honor God.  (Law of Nations Prelim. §5), 
and is a violation of the 1st Law of Noah, and  

WHEREAS,  It states, in Luke 17:     “ it would be better for them to be thrown into the sea with a 
millstone tied around their neck than to cause one of these little one to stumble.” , and 

WHEREAS,  It states, in Deuteronomy 4:3     “ you saw with your own eyes what the Lord did at Baal 
Peor.  The Lord you God destroyed from among you everyone who followed the Baal Peor”, and 

JUDGMENT 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Tribunal hereby renders the following judgement pursuant to all the facts 
presented by the Claimant upon the Respondents and finds the Respondents guilty in all matters 
presented, and 
 

BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought forward to the War Crimes Tribunal gives witness to the 
existence of capital crimes against families and violations of all thirty articles of the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights known as Public Law-101. The Tribunal finds the evidence proves the 
Respondents are engaged in ideological subversion of the inhabitants within the country and have 
hijacked the term ‘Gay’ to disguise their Satanic religion in order to destroy the family structure by 
conducting malicious marketing campaigns fomenting an agenda that violates basic human rights 
through forced association, while claiming religious rights to worship Satan. The Respondents of the 
US Congress have been complicit in offering special protections to the Baal Peor religious 
community LINK over the rights of others which is akin to the establishment of a religion, and is a 
violation of the pubic religion established by the people for The United States of America. LINK   

 

https://americanherald.org/?p=7312
https://departmentoftransportation.theunitedstatesofamerica.country/bilateral-social-compact/
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Case # WCT 20210803-000002 

ORDERS 
BE IT ORDERED the San Francisco Gay Men’s Choir and the members of the LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus 
representing the entire Baal Peor religious community are now classified in perpetuity as terrorist 
organizations that are harboring war criminals.  

BE IT ORDERED any Respondents involved directly or indirectly with child trafficking within the 
metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America will be immediately 
executed, death by hanging. 

BE IT ORDERED, the Rainbow Flag of homosexuality shall be outlawed as a war flag, and any place of 
display shall have a One Million Dollar (+1,000,000) lien applied to each and every circumstance 
upon the Respondents and their supporters, when seen in Public view, if there is one or more each 
shall be counted as one and totaled in amount, and 

BE IT ORDERED, the Respondents shall have a One Million Dollar (+1,000,000) lien placed upon each 
conspirator’s person named within the forthcoming Notice of Exile along with any supporters and 
co-conspirators, and  

BE IT ORDERED, no instructor in any capacity that is or has been affiliated with Respondents may be 
near any child/children in part or in whole, such an event will result in the publication of another 
One Million Dollar (+1,000,000) lien against the offender’s person, and 

BE IT ORDERED, all Respondents are barred from all Public Places, if found it is a One Million Dollar 
(+1,000,000) lien upon each person, being one receiving and the other accepting patronage, and  

BE IT ORDERED the nine openly LGBTQ+ members of the United States House of Representatives in 
the 117th Congress who serve as Co-Chairs of the Congressional LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus are 
hereby immediately exiled and deported from the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of 
The United States of America, in accordance with the FORCED DEPORTATION ACT OF 2021, LINK 

BE IT ORDERED, the LGBTQ+ members of the United States House of Representatives who serve as 
Co-Chairs of the Congressional LGBTQ+ Equality Caucus listed below will receive the death penalty 
and face a firing squad if they return to The United States of America, and  

Congressman David Cicilline (D-RI) 
Congressman Sean Patrick Maloney (D-NY) 
Congressman Mark Pocan (D-WI) 
Congressman Mark Takano (D-CA) 
Congresswoman Angie Craig (D-MN) 
Congresswoman Sharice Davids (D-KS) 
Congressman Chris Pappas (D-NH) 
Congressman Mondaire Jones (D-NY) 
Congressman Ritchie Torres (D-NY) 

https://americanherald.org/?p=7402
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ORDERED THIS 188th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, and the 23rd Day of September in the two 
thousandth and twenty first year of the New Covenant in Yahushua’s Name 
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